ASS, REC, BY:	REF CSMSGIA	006227/DS	d3 name	at Instructions
Surveyor Bryon Meningh From (Person): Muhd Ashi)	ASSIGNI	MSNT (Office)		ate/Time: 914/193 11.02an
Estimated Cost:		Bill to:		
OD (TT) WS / TP RES / OD R To Inspect Vehicle No:			Insured:	SLX 87495
of Blk 10 AMK	Ind. Perk 2A		Tel:	65425119
Policy No: 29079102	AVW	Claim No:	5899	42
Sum Insured:		Excess:		
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)			D.	ON 04/04/2019
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24	HRS			H.O.D. Endorsement
Date/Time: 11-27amOg/4	Person Contacted	1 Jynn	Vel	nicle IN OUT
Date/Time Action/Instruction	() Estima	le le		
	2			

.

•

Date/Time, File Pass 107 : Preli.	Report	Day	s Of Repair:	10		
1) Tyais Final	Report	Res	urvey No. of Trip): 2	Survey Fee:	
Date/Time, File Return to?					Transportation:	200
2)		Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$)S+RS,SI	10
		Ē]. Interview (\$) Pholos	
Report Format ;			:Tech. Invs (\$) Others	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ /2,850	1- HSI	Ī	: Weekend (\$) -:	
					TOTAL T	210

Note: This document has not been finalised.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Muhd Ashik B Madi

12 Apr 2019

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SLX8749C

TP Vehicle No

: SHA7833S

Accident Date

: 04/04/2019

Make

: HYUNDAI 140

Assignment Date

: 09/04/2019

Date of Inspection

: 09/04/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 7 days

Inspection At

:S\$

: Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd (HQ)

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, #01-05/06 AMK Autopoint

Singapore 568047

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front & rear portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	20,326.26
Revised Amount	:S\$	16,091.66
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	16,091.66

Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

- The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.
- (X) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Tas Auth'ed	Status		
Main	08 Apr 2019 09:33		09 Apr 2019 11:02 Assign				New Assignment Cancel Case		

Ma	in	Reference	Claim Details	Documents	Show All
CLAIM SUBF	OLDER DETAILS	and the second second second second		[Created by insurer]	
Insured:	Teaw Soon Lai,	ID: S2688037H		Advantage and the special section of the section of	
Main Claimant:	COMFORT TRANS	SPORTATION PTE LTD,	o. Reg. No.: 199303821R		
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SHA7833S		Date of Loss:	04/04/2019 16:00 - :59 [44 Months and 26 Days From I	.TA Reg Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP		Policy/Cover Note No.:	29079102AVW Coverage: 16/04/2018 - 15/04/2	2020
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLX8749C		Policy No. (Claimant):		
			Excess:		
Repairer:	Soon Hock Motor 64836016	r Pte Ltd (HQ) Blk 10 Ang N	1o Kio Industrial Park 2A, #	101-05/06 AMK Autopoint, 56804	7 Ang Mo Kio - Tel:
Handling Insurer:	MSIG Insurance	(Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65 6827 7888	[Handled by Muhd Ashik B Mad	i - 6594 2548]
Adjuster:	LKK Auto Consul	tants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	256-3561 [Imm.Adv	ice due 10/04/2019]	
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):	TEAW ZHI SHENG	() , NRIC: S9072734F Em	ail:		
Adj Asg. Remarks:	LIAB: 100%. TP R	EQ FOR IHS. CONTACT: LYNN	/ IRENE @ 6542 5119 / 6	542 7162. on WP, CAR IN, urgent	
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RECEIVED	0		View	All Compose Case Ma
There are no	mail for this case.				
ALL ASSOC	IATED TASKS			View All Search Tasks Cre	ate New Task Complet
Due Date	Priority Type	Task Group Subje	ct Handler Assign	ed By Completed On	Created On Done

MCD619044176 / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Ltd - Loyang ENTRY DATE & TIME: 05/04/2010 10:24 SUBMITTED BY: Huang XiboYen

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

5. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested panies.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

21012223	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	05/04/2019 10:24
Date Of Accident	04/04/2019 16:20
Exact Location Of Accident	BEDOK NORTH RD TOWARDS TAMPINES AVE 10
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SHA7833S
Insured/Policyholder Name Of Registered Owner	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Co Reg No	199303821R

Email Address

FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No.

OFFICE-65508768

Vehicle Particulars

HYUNDAI Manufacturer Mode! 140

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY If No, Please state action to be taken TAXI

Vehicle Category Insurance Company

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD Name of Insurance Company

THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT Type Of Coverage YES

Fleet Policy MCOM0015 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver ANG TANG HAI Name of Driver S0026993Z NRIC No 21/07/1952 Date Of Birth

OUTDOOR Occupation 23/03/1976 Date Of Driving Pass

43 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS **Driving Experience**

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-96665339 Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number

NOEMAIL EMail Address

Address

BLK 496G TAMPINES AVENUE 9 #09-500

Postcode

523496

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

CHAIN COLLISION

CLEAR

DRY

NO

3

NO

NO

YES

NO

2

NO

NO

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance,

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

YES

YES

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLX8749C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

TEAW ZHI SHENG

PRIVATE CAR

S9072734F

Contact Number

81285763

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Nature Of Damage

FRT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SMH1197M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

CHERYL LIM YU JUN

NRIC/Passport Number

S8933427F

Contact Number

93883921

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

REAR

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199303821R

> Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 05.04.2019@0900hrs

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.: June

On 04.04.2019 @ 1620HRS I was travelling along Bedok North Road twds Tampines AVE 10 with one female passenger onboard.

As Veh(C) SMH 1197M stopped and I followed. Suddenly veh(B) SLX 8749C hit onto my vehicle rear portion and caused my vehicle to surge forward and hit veh(C) SMH 1197M.

There's 3 vehicle involved in this accident.

I have company video and photos at scene to support my claims.

No injury in this accident.

Veh(B) SLX 8749C MR Teaw Zhi Sheng S 9072734F HP: 8128 5763 Veh(C) MS Cheryl Lim Yu Jun S 8933427F HP: 9388 3921

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199303821R

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: 05-04-2019

@ 0906HRS.

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No .:

CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHA 7833S

DATE : 5.04.2019

MAKE

TEL : 6542 5119

WIG

DEL	: HYUNDAI i40		: 6542 6039		WILCE		
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour		Type Unit Price			mount	la une
	Radiator Grille Droku				S	1,110.10	
	Radiator Grille H Emblem Nhee				S	120.30	10000
	Front Bumper Cover Shot And I defined				S	1,052.20	
	Front Bumper Sponge MF				\$	99.20	
	Front Bumper Sponge MR Front Bumper Reinforcement & Deuts A			2024-020	S	402.10	5577
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH) NN		S	22.40	5	44.80	×
	Front Bumper Bracket (LH/RH) NA		S	24.60	S	49.20	×
	Headlamp Support Top Cover NA		A		\$	222,60	×
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy Z 15+				S	907.40	2
	Headlamp (LH/RH) broku many		\$	1,388.00	S	2,776.00	The second second
	Radiator 2 14 pundur				S	698.30	2.
	Radiator Fan Blade, Cowling, Motor Assy				\$	792.95	
	Radiator Bracket (RH/LH) NA		S	6.50	\$	13.00	×
	Radiator Guard HF		S	20.00	S	40.00	×
	Horn Unit (LH/RH) broke		S	73.80	S	147.60	
	Aircon Condenser 7 8+ 1 Purbut		*		5	927.50	25-
	Inter Cooler & Purchus				S	1,032.50	_
	Inter Cooler Mounting (2 PCS) HH		91	74.00	S	25.90	X
			1	1 1	7,000		1
	SUB TOTAL		173	39.20	\$	10,461.65	1
	LESS 20%				S	2,092.33	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				S	8,369.32	
	Front Number Plate CALC Front No Plate Trim Cover NA		25	5 -00	s s		Nett L
	Labour Charge Panel Beating				S	1,000.00	500)
	Spray Painting Charge				s	250.00	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Wiring Charge				s	50.00	301-
	Towing Charge				\$	50.00	
	Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas		C	310.00	s	150.00	801
	Diagnostic & Resetting To Erase Fault Code)(0.00	s	480.00	
						124 5419 75	10000
	TOTAL LABOUR				S	1,980.00	
	TOTAL LABOUR	1			-		

					A 7833S
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1000	Amount
	Boot Lid 64	70		S	2,174.90
	Boot Lid Rubber defend			S	96.50
	Boot Lid Lock Upper +11		1	S	102.60
	Boot Lid Lock Lower NA			S	31.70
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem Nec			s	28.70
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate Nac			S	27.90
	Boot Lid Lamp (LH) Crack many			S	565.60
	Boot Lid Trimboard HH			s	116.40
	Boot Lid Trimboard Clips (10pcs)		1	s	11.00
	Bootlid Moulding			s	85.00
	Bootlid i40 Emblem Nac	-		s	27.90
	Bootlid Lower Garnish many clark	- 1		s	
	Rear Bumper district	1		s	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement CNOSAC	1	1	S	428.40
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RI	Timle At ale.	NUS (8	0.30 S	160.60
	Rear Bumper Clip 10 pcs He	1 12 41 0121		S	
			S 3	5.60 \$	
	Rear Bumper Bracket H-				
	Rear Bumper Sponge Waku	500.75	7352 5881.3	20 5	
	Rear Bumper Under Coverdeford dish Tail Lamp (LH) mondy crace	A.J.		L/ S	
	Rear Panel Dead		15881.	16 s	
				S	
	Rear Panel Garnish SVL			S	
	Rear Panel Lower Panel Dank	LKK Auto Cons	sultants hence noti	y s	
	Exhaust Pipe Insulator, LH	the Repairer of	the following:	S	
	Exhaust Silencer ,LH %+	To resurvey before	re/after spray painting ged part(s) during resu		
	Exhaust Pipe Hanger, LH	- Darte ericae ara	eubiact to confirmation	. 488	
	Exhaust Pipe Centre HA	 Third party surve 	ey is on a "Without Prej	udice" basis	/30.10
		Sunelementary i	cation(s) is allowed item(s) must be resurve il approval from Insurar	yed and	8,670.30
			d approval from Insurar	ce Company	1 1 22
	4	SS 20%	Repairer	5	_
	DISCOUNTED	Signatule: Date:		·	
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker	40		15	
	Boot Lid Advertisement Logo Hac			15	
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor Deve		115	- 1	
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo		565.7	100	50.00
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat Hic		1 1 € E	nevere H	50.00
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)	NL	S 1	00.00	200,00
	Labour Charge Panel Beating	1200			565.70
	Labour Charge	.3.10			
	Panel Beating NA Aw	m	DV-0250500000 ADD	-0-00 P	1.000.00
	Spray Painting Charge	£ 10	1470.0	0	1,000.00
	Wiring Charge	Adays.			50.00
	Tuff Kote	> .		13	50.00
	Domesto Batter Batteres Carson	Λ.	1/061	11	S 120.00
	Remove/Refix Exhaust Pipe	Awdo	16091-	60	s 200.00
	TOTAL I	ABOUR	2/9/28	50.00	\$ 2,420.00
	, ionali				

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG19006227/DSD3N2

Date:

14/05/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

29079102

Claimant

SHA7833S

Insured Vehicle No:

SLX8749C

Vehicle No : Date of Loss:

04/04/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 589942

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA7833S

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR

Engine No:

D4FDFU529333

375400 km

Reg. Date:

09/07/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer: KMHLB41UMGU075197

Colour:

Blue

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): Ma

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60R16

Front Left Side:

Hankook 5 mm Hankook 5 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Hankook 5 mm Hankook 5 mm

Front Right Side: Hankook 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's 15,926.26	Adjuster's 13.811.66	Difference 2,114.60	Diff % 13.28
Parts Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	4,400.00	2,280.00	2,120.00	48.18
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	20,326.26	16,091.66	4,234.60	20.83
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		12,850.00	DK.	
(\$\$)	20,326.26	12,850.00	7,476.26	36.78
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,422.84	899.50	523.34	36.78
Nett Amount (S\$)	21,749.10	13,749.50	7,999.60	36.78

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

09/04/2019

Date Inspected:

09/04/2019 Inspected At:

CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD BLK 10 ANG MO KIO IND. PARK 2A,

#03-19 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047

Estimated Period of Repair:

10.0 days

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 14 May 2019)

Parts:

143

HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code:

(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHA7833S)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*RADIATOR GRILLE	Broken		*1,110.10FL
2	1		*RADIATOR GRILLE H EMBLEM	Necessary		*120.30 FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Distorted/Deformed	1,052.20 FL	*1,052.20 FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Not fitted	99.20 FL	
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent/Dented	402.10 FL	
6	2		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	44.80 FL	
7	2		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	49.20 FL	
8	1		*HEADLAMP SUPPORT TOP COVER	Not Necessary	222.60 FL	
9	1		*HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	Bent	907.40 FL	
10	2		*HEADLAMP (LH/RH)	Mounting Broken	2,776.00 FL	*2,776.00 FL
11	1		*RADIATOR	Bent/Punctured	698.30 FL	
12	1		*RADIATOR FAN BLADE,COWLING,MOTOR ASSY	Not Necessary	792.95 FL	*-FL
13	2		*RADIATOR BRACKET (RH/LH)	Not Necessary	13.00 FL	
14	2		*RADIATOR GUARD	Not fitted	40.00 FL	*-FL
15	2		*HORN UNIT (LH/RH)	Broken	147.60 FL	
16	1		*AIRCON CONDENSER	Bent/Punctured	927.50 FL	
17	1		*INTER COOLER	Punctured		*1,032.50 FL
18	1		*INTER COOLER MOUNTING (2PCS)	Not Necessary	25.90 FL	
19	1		*BOOT LID	Bent	2,174.90 FL	*2,174.90 FL
20	1		*BOOT LID RUBBER	Deformed	96.50 FL	
21	1		*BOOT LID LOCK UPPER	Not Necessary	102.60 FL	
22	1		*BOOT LID LOCK LOWER	Not Necessary	31.70 FL	*-FL
23	1		*BOOT LID H EMBLEM	Necessary	28.70 FL	
24	1		*BOOT LID CRDI PLATE	Necessary	27.90 FL	*27.90 FL
25	1		*BOOT LID LAMP (LH)	Mounting Cracked	565.60 FL	
26	1		*BOOT LID TRIMBOARD	Not Necessary	116.40 FL	
27	10		*BOOT LID TRIMBOARD CLIPS	Not Necessary	11.00 FL	
28	1		*BOOTLID MOULDING	Necessary	85.00 FL	
29	1		*BOOTLID I40 EMBLEM	Necessary	27.90 FL	
30	1		*BOOTLID LOWER GARNISH	Mounting Cracked	227.90 FL	
31	1		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	553.00 FL	
32	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Cracked	428.40 FL	*428.40 FL
33	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	N/s Bent/O/s Not Necessary	160.60 FL	
34	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	22.00 FL	
35	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Not Necessary	71.20 FL	
36	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Broken	118.40 FL	
37	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Distorted/Deformed	228.00 FL	
38	1		*TAIL LAMP (LH)	Mounting Cracked	697.80 FL	
39	1		*REAR PANEL	Dented	526.70 FL	
40	1		*REAR PANEL GARNISH	Serviceable	57.70 FL	
41	1		*REAR PANEL LOWER PANEL	Dented	495.50 FL	*495.50 FL

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
42	1		*EXHAUST PIPE INSULATOR,LH	Not Necessary	58.55 FL	*-FL
43 44	1		*EXHAUST SILENCER,LH *EXHAUST PIPE HANGER,LH	Bent Not Necessary	967.70 FL 58.55 FL	*967.70 FL *- FL
45 46	1		*EXHAUST PIPE CENTRE *FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Not Necessary Cracked	730.10 FL 25.00 FS	*-FL *25.00FS
47 48	1		*FRONT NO PLATE TRIM COVER *BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO STICKER	Not Necessary Necessary	30.00 FS 30.00 FS	*-FS *30.00FS
49 50	1		*BOOT LID ADVERTISEMENT LOGO *REAR BUMPER REVERSES ENSOR	Necessary Damaged	100.00 FS 135.70 FS	
51 52	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO *REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary Necessary	50.00 FS 50.00 FS	
53	2	1727	*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH)	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F=Fr	anchise	part. S=	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	19,752.65	17,116.90
			- List Item Discount on	L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	3,826.39	3,305.24
				Total Parts (S\$)	15,926.26	13,811.66
			Report was unsubmitted du	ring this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	2,000.00	1,200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	1,250.00	800.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	100.00	60.00
4	TOWING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS	New	150.00	80.00
6	DIAGNOSTIC & RESETTING TO ERASE FAULT CODE	New	480.00	0.00
7	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	40.00
8	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	40.00
9	REMOVE/REFIX EXHAUST PIPE	New	200.00	60.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		4,400.00	2,280.00
	Report was unsubmitted du	ring this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >